CENTENARY

UNIV ERSITY

Cost Schedule - Academic Year Costs 2024-2025*
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT

Fall 2024 Semester - Payment Due: August 6, 2024** Resident Commuter
Undergraduate Tuition (12 to 18 Credits) $18,318 $18,318
Room - Standard Room - Double Occupancy $4,342 -
Meal Plan - All Access 24 - Standard Plan $2,528 -
Housing Security Deposit (non-refundable) $200 -
Wellness Services Fee*** $151 $151
Technology Fee $229 $229
Student Services Fee $168 $168
Total - Tuition & Mandatory Fees - Fall Semester: $25,936 $18,866

Spring 2025 Semester - Payment Due: December 16, 2024**

Undergraduate Tuition (12 to 18 Credits) $18,318 $18,318
Room - Standard Room - Double Occupancy $4,342 -
Meal Plan - All Access 24 - Standard Plan $2,528 -
Wellness Services Fee*** $151 $151
Technology Fee $229 $229
Student Services Fee $168 $168
Total - Tuition & Mandatory Fees - Spring Semester: $25,736 $18,866
Total Annual Charges for the 2024-2025 Academic Year $51,672 $37,732

Please note that the payment schedule above does not include any of the required, recommended or special deposits,
special program fees, lab fees, or any fines a student may incur. It also does not include the additional fees for non-
standard dorm rooms: a single room, a single/double room or a room in the apartments. There is a late payment fee of
$150 for all semester payments received after each missed due date (max. $300). If a payment arrangement is not made
with the Student Accounts Office by the first day of classes, the University reserves the right to deny a student access to
classes and/or room.

Centenary University utilizes paperless billing. The student is responsible to log into his/her “my.Centenary” account and
retrieve an electronic term statement (e-Bill). The student will receive periodic reminders via their Centenary University
email address to review his/her billing ledger for changes, adjustments or a balance due.

*Centenary University reserves the right to change costs listed without prior notice.

** Credit Cards accepted: MasterCard, Visa, and Discover. All credit/debit card payments will incur a 2.95% service fee.

*#*Centenary University reserves the right to adjust this fee if and as necessary to respond to changes in law or
regulation.
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